D D
Pl. Dos Nom Prénom Club Pl. Cat. Temps Ecart Moy
1. 250 D ANASTASI Clément AO NIVERNAISE 1SEH 01:09:11 15.18
2. 269 PREVOT Marc Pays basque athlétisme 2 SEH 01:11:05 +1:54 14.77
3. 222 FERREIRA Ludovic Arengosse Trail 1 MOH 01:13:20 +4:09 14.32
4. 232 BOUDET Adrien 2 MOH 01:15:45 +6:34 13.86
5. 252 JAMET Philippe Les Coureurs du Pignada 1 M3H 01:19:15 +10:04 13.25
6. 259 LACOUTURE Jb run and beer 1 M1H 01:20:32 +11:21 13.04
7. 276 CALLEDE Remi 3 SEH 01:20:32 +11:21 13.04
8. 260 SEBIE Maxime S/L Endurance 72 2 M1H 01:22:35 +13:24 12.71
9. 237 DAOU Nassore UA SABRES RUNNING 3 M1H 01:23:17 +14:06 12.61
10. 305 DAUDIGEOS Richard LOS ESQUIROUS TARTAS 2 M3H 01:24:12 +15:01 12.47
11. 273 PICJérome Heugas Jogging Club 1 M2H 01:24:27 +15:16 12.43
12. 245 REYNAUD Vincent 4 M1H 01:25:27 +16:16 12.29
13. 226 MAN Denis ESPOIR MUGRONNAIS RUNNING 5 M1H 01:26:03 +16:52 12.20
14. 201 GUILLADEUX Gaetan AC POUILLON 3 M3H 01:26:41 +17:30 12.11
15. 236 DUQUENOY Jean 3 MOH 01:26:59 +17:48 12.07
16. 271 FARAUT Juliano Les Coureurs du Pignada 4 SEH 01:27:28 +18:17 12.00
17. 307 BELOUS Irina AS Bleuets Labatut 1 M2F 01:27:56 +18:45 11.94
18. 302 CANTANEL Remy 6 M1H 01:28:12 +19:01 11.90
19. 303 BURGUE Stéphanie 1 M1F 01:28:45 +19:34 11.83
20. 230 PUJOL Laurent Roquefort Sarbazan Sports Nature 1 M4H 01:28:49 +19:38 11.82
21. 272 MAFFOLINI Hervé 2 M4H 01:29:00 +19:49 11.80
22. 243 LARTIGAU Yannick Arengosse Trail 7 M1H 01:30:10 +20:59 11.65
23. 263 MARTINEZ Olivier APA JOGGING 4 M3H 01:30:40 +21:29 11.58
24. 223 LATRUBESSE Nicolas AC POUILLON 8 M1H 01:31:36 +22:25 11.46
25. 229 DUCASSE Nicolas Les Coureurs du Pignada 2 M2H 01:31:59 +22:48 11.42
26. 274 FABRE Nicolas PSA -aspoc 9 M1H 01:32:02 +22:51 11.41
27. 233 POSSON Doris Les Morlaapieds 1 MOF 01:33:39 +24:28 11.21
28. 242 DE ALMEIDA Manuel 5 M3H 01:35:30 +26:19 10.99
29. 261 LAFFITTE Bastien 5SEH 01:36:05 +26:54 10.93
30. 251 DARIJO Sébastien 3 M2H 01:36:50 +27:39 10.84
31. 254 FEYTE Mickael ESPOIR MUGRONNAIS RUNNING 4 MOH 01:37:28 +28:17 10.77
32. 246 POYAU Muiriel Biscarrosse Olympique 1 M3F 01:37:45 +28:34 10.74
33. 220 MONTIER Cédric TYROSSE 4 M2H 01:37:46 +28:35 10.74
34. 212 STARTCHENKO Cyrille 6 SEH 01:37:50 +28:39 10.73
35. 264 DOMENEC Manuella APA JOGGING 2 M2F 01:37:53 +28:42 10.73
36. 231 DUBOURDIEU Aurélien 1JUH 01:38:18 +29:07 10.68
37. 248 GABRION Sylvia TYROSSE 3 M2F 01:38:32 +29:21 10.66
38. 235 DUPOURQUE Benoit 5 MOH 01:38:55 +29:44 10.61
39. 204 GREWEZ Olivier 3 M4H 01:39:14 +30:03 10.58
40. 213 LASSALLE Ines sm triathlon 2 MOF 01:39:28 +30:17 10.56
41. 275 QUILEZ Vincent ESPOIR MUGRONNAIS RUNNING 7 SEH 01:39:33 +30:22 10.55
42. 209 NOBLIA David 5 M2H 01:39:46 +30:35 10.52
43. 258 LAPEYRE Colette TYROSSE 1 M4F 01:40:02 +30:51 10.50
44. 266 CABE Stephane TYROSSE 4 M4H 01:40:23 +31:12 10.46
45. 255 ETCHENIQ Christian 1 M5H 01:40:23 +31:12 10.46
46. 267 CANDAU Luc 2 M5H 01:40:51 +31:40 10.41



47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.

238
300
301
227
228
265
279
262
257
256
224
308
219
278
249
253
221
202
240
244
239
247
211
268
217
214
241
270
277

PACLIN Jacques-Antoine
DESBIEYS Christophe
PEIGNART Justine
MAZAIN Madeleine
COME Alexandra
BONNEBAIGT Thierry
SAYES Samuel
DUBOUE Caroline
BRULATOUT Xavier
CHOUBRAC Ludovic
MOTZEL Katia

PEYRE Richard
MAGNO Clementia
SAUBOUA Thomas
VERMOT Didine
HARAMBAT Valérie
DUBOURDIEU Franck
MILAN Bruno
CARRERE Géraldine
REYNAUD Coralie
SPERANDIO Emilien
LEMPEREUR Christophe
ROQUIGNY Christian

TACHOIRES TRILLAUD Floriane

VICENTE Sophie
BELAUD Cécile
FORTUNEL Karine
SOURBETS Olivier
DUCOURNAU Serge

PSA -aspoc

AS Bleuets Labatut
A.S. Soustons running
AC POUILLON
TYROSSE

HABAS

TYROSSE
Les Coureurs du Pignada

Ocean-incentive

Les Coureurs du Pignada
Cameligues du Senhans
UA SABRES RUNNING

UA SABRES RUNNING
Les Coureurs du Pignada
Ocean-incentive

Les galopins chalossais
Les Coureurs du Pignada
Les Coureurs du Pignada

INDIVIDUEL

10 M1H
6 MOH
1 SEF
2 M3F
2 M1F
6 M2H

11 M1H
2 SEF
6 M3H
7 MOH
3 M3F

12 M1H
3 SEF
8 SEH
4 M2F
5 M2F
5 M4H
3 M5H
6 M2F
3 MOF

13 M1H
7 M3H
1 M7H
4 SEF
4 M3F
3 M1F
5 SEF

M2H
M4H

01:42:11
01:42:13
01:42:37
01:43:30
01:44:07
01:44:32
01:44:46
01:44:58
01:45:44
01:46:29
01:46:49
01:48:36
01:49:09
01:50:06
01:51:11
01:52:04
01:52:25
01:55:55
01:56:41
01:56:42
01:56:42
01:59:20
02:03:05
02:03:36
02:19:04
02:19:05
02:20:53
Abandon
Abandon

+33:00
+33:02
+33:26
+34:19
+34:56
+35:21
+35:35
+35:47
+36:33
+37:18
+37:38
+39:25
+39:58
+40:55
+42:00
+42:53
+43:14
+46:44
+47:30
+47:31
+47:31
+50:09
+53:54
+54:25

10.28
10.27
10.23
10.14
10.08
10.04
10.02
10.00
9.93
9.86
9.83
9.67
9.62
9.54
9.44
9.37
9.34
9.06
9.00
9.00
9.00
8.80
8.53
8.50

+1:09:53 7.55
+1:09:54 7.55
+1:11:42 7.45



D TETHIEU. 10,5 km. Petit Trail Téthiliens. 26/04/24. D
Pl. Dos Nom Prénom Club Pl. Cat. Temps Ecart Moy
1. 487 BAILLY Jeremie TYROSSE 1 MOH 00:44:36 15.47
2. 408 AYCAGUER Laurent Heugas Jogging Club 1 M1H 00:45:16 +0:40 15.24
3. 445 OLIVEIRA DA SILVA Vando Los Astiaus 2 M1H 00:45:41 +1:05 15.10
4. 377 DEGOS Maxime 1JUH 00:48:55 +4:19 14.11
5. 414 MONTEMONT David 1 M3H 00:49:03 +4:27 14.07
6. 306 ADAMAHMAD Junexd LOS ESQUIROUS TARTAS 1SEH 00:49:06 +4:30 14.05
7. 381 CASTERMANE David AVENIR AIRE SUR L'ADOUR 1 M2H 00:49:14 +4:38 14.01
8. 367 MOULIE Anthony Les Morlaapieds 2 MOH 00:49:31  +4:55 13.93
9. 489 BURGUE Jean Luc Stade Montois 3 M1H 00:49:42 +5:06 13.88
10. 380 BADET Nicolas 3 MOH 00:50:08 +5:32 13.76
11. 443 DULONG Benjamin 2 SEH 00:50:26 +5:50 13.68
12. 356 BADY Bastien Cameligues du Senhans 3 SEH 00:50:51 +6:15 13.57
13. 435 LACAUSSAGUE Alain ESPOIR MUGRONNAIS RUNNING 1 M4H 00:51:06 +6:30 13.50
14. 454 GANIVET Thibaut 4 SEH 00:51:33 +6:57 13.39
15. 463 NALLET Florian Sans 5SEH 00:51:49 +7:13 13.32
16. 431 ALVES Thomas 1 CAH 00:51:49 +7:13 13.32
17. 447 AROTCARENA Michel Les Coureurs du Pignada 2 M2H 00:53:13 +8:37 12.97
18. 472 GENSOUS Fabrice 4 M1H 00:53:22 +8:46 12.93
19. 373 SERRAT Thibaut AC POUILLON 6 SEH 00:54:12 +9:36 12.73
20. 354 GILLET Pascal 4 MOH 00:54:12 +9:36 12.73
21. 490 MONTAGUT Amael 2 JUH 00:54:13 +9:37 12.73
22. 401 LEFEBVRE Ludivine AC POUILLON 1 MOF 00:54:35 +9:59 12.64
23. 477 MOUTOU Maxime Club Olympique Bayonnais 5 M1H 00:54:37 +10:01 12.63
24. 427 CARRERA Yannick 6 M1H 00:54:44 +10:08 12.61
25. 486 BORDES Baptiste 5 MOH 00:54:55 +10:19 12.56
26. 476 RUBIO Vicente Hitdefender 7 SEH  00:55:05 +10:29 12.53
27. 390 BESSON Christophe CA Morcenx/Run and Bike Rionnais 2 M3H 00:55:26 +10:50 12.45
28. 460 MINVIELLE Guillaume AC POUILLON 3 M2H 00:55:33 +10:57 12.42
29. 357 ILLAN Gianni Cameligues du Senhans 8 SEH  00:55:50 +11:14 12.36
30. 471 BEAULIEU Thierry AC POUILLON 4 M2H 00:55:54 +11:18 12.34
31. 491 PERSILLOU Gaetan 9 SEH 00:55:55 +11:19 12.34
32. 418 LAVIELLE Pierre 10 SEH 00:57:20 +12:44 12.03
33. 419 BOILLOT Sebastien 3 M3H 00:57:30 +12:54 12.00
34. 392 MARTIN Emmanuelle A.S. Soustons running 2 MOF 00:58:13 +13:37 11.85
35. 355 ZARMATI Vincent 6 MOH 00:58:57 +14:21 11.70
36. 465 DELENSEIGNE Benjamin 7 M1H 00:58:57 +14:21 11.70
37. 368 FERNANDEZ Julien 8 M1H 00:59:06 +14:30 11.68
38. 376 DEMETRE Bertrand Run&bike 11 SEH 00:59:52 +15:16 11.53
39. 387 INIZAN Jerome 7 MOH 00:59:55 +15:19 11.52
40. 378 LESPERON Valentin CA Morcenx/Run and Bike Rionnais 1 ESH 00:59:57 +15:21 11.51
41. 358 ORFILA Richard ESPOIR MUGRONNAIS RUNNING 9 M1H 01:00:05 +15:29 11.48
42. 362 DELILLE Daniel Life Fight / Urban Fitness 4 M3H 01:00:08 +15:32 11.47
43. 409 POILBARBE Thibault Club Olympique Bayonnais 8 MOH 01:00:09 +15:33 11.47
44. 488 TORTIGUE Laurent Lea espoir amitié 10 M1H 01:00:23 +15:47 11.43
45. 382 GRESLE Gilles 9 MOH 01:00:30 +15:54 11.40
46. 359 ESPOSITO Romain ESPOIR MUGRONNAIS RUNNING 11 M1H 01:00:37 +16:01 11.38



47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.

430
444
420
388
421
451
479
440
470
450
474
413
426
384
433
461
415
410
464
441
446
389
467
473
455
366
475
468
396
438
466
424
417
416
458
370
469
371
374
452
453
406
400
459
494
493
383
449
393
405

BERAUD Christophe
CRUZ Jean Philippe
CASTAGNET Remi
ARRANGOIS Stéphane
NOAILLES Nadine
AMALLER Richard
LAFAURIE Yann
DULAU Ludovic
CAPDEVILLE Aurélie
DAGHERIR Patrick
LANUQUE Anthony
LABARSOUQUE Didier
DUPOUY Romain
LAFITTE Cecile
LESCOUTTE Patrick
DUBECQ Geneviéeve
RANCHOU Frederic
LARD Didier

JARRY Vanessa
DABE Sylvain
BICNAU Laurent
HUREAUX Gilles
ROGER Léa

BARBE Lucie
LEGLIZE Romain
DECROIX Delphine
CAZENEUVE Adrien
BELLAMY Nadége
BIDORET Jean-Serge
LACAULE Juliette
CHOQUET David
CANDAU Jacques
DAUDIGNON Cédric
LASSERRE Elodie
CAZAILLON Florian
CLAVERIE Celine
DESPOUYS Jérome
ROBIAL Sophie
PATISSOU Patrick
DANDRIEU Lionel
PELC Floriane
INFANTE Carole
VARLET Bastien
LORREYTE Fabienne
SAUGNAC Margot
SOULU Jules
GRESLE Matbhilde
LAGEYRE Germain
DOMERCQ Céline
GAILLARDET Florence

Heugas Jogging Club
TYROSSE

Heugas Jogging Club
Smbs

Lea espoir amitié
US DAX

AC POUILLON

Trail arengossais

Heugas Jogging Club

AC POUILLON

TYROSSE

ESPOIR MUGRONNAIS RUNNING

AC POUILLON

ELAN ARMAGNAC

US DAX
Pierre qui roule
Orist

PLANET TOURS
Biscarrosse Olympique
US DAX

Heugas Jogging Club

Les Coureurs du Pignada
Heugas Jogging Club

12 SEH
2 M4H
10 MOH
13 SEH
1 M5F
12 M1H
5 M2H
13 M1H
3 MOF
1 M6H
14 SEH
1 M5H
15 SEH
4 MOF
3 M4H
1 MAF
6 M2H
4 M4H
1 M1F
14 M1H
7 M2H
5 M3H
1 SEF
2 SEF
16 SEH
5 MOF
11 MOH
1 M2F
5 M4H
3 SEF
6 M3H
2 M6H
7 M3H
2 M1F
15 M1H
3 M1F
8 M3H
4 M1F
1 M7H
9 M3H
5 M1F
6 M1F
12 MOH
2 M4F
4 SEF
2 ESH
5 SEF
8 M2H
1 M3F
3 M4F

01:00:37
01:00:37
01:01:01
01:01:13
01:01:19
01:01:33
01:02:24
01:02:32
01:02:32
01:02:37
01:02:42
01:02:49
01:03:13
01:03:19
01:03:30
01:03:32
01:04:10
01:04:11
01:04:24
01:04:31
01:04:37
01:04:46
01:04:58
01:05:29
01:05:54
01:06:06
01:06:06
01:06:09
01:06:14
01:06:23
01:06:27
01:06:30
01:06:38
01:06:41
01:06:51
01:06:53
01:07:11
01:07:16
01:07:16
01:08:07
01:08:15
01:08:21
01:08:28
01:08:41
01:09:07
01:09:07
01:09:16
01:09:17
01:09:26
01:09:46

+16:01
+16:01
+16:25
+16:37
+16:43
+16:57
+17:48
+17:56
+17:56
+18:01
+18:06
+18:13
+18:37
+18:43
+18:54
+18:56
+19:34
+19:35
+19:48
+19:55
+20:01
+20:10
+20:22
+20:53
+21:18
+21:30
+21:30
+21:33
+21:38
+21:47
+21:51
+21:54
+22:02
+22:05
+22:15
+22:17
+22:35
+22:40
+22:40
+23:31
+23:39
+23:45
+23:52
+24:05
+24:31
+24:31
+24:40
+24:41
+24:50
+25:10

11.38
11.38
11.31
11.27
11.25
11.21
11.06
11.03
11.03
11.02
11.00
10.98
10.91
10.90
10.87
10.86
10.75
10.75
10.71
10.69
10.68
10.65
10.62
10.54
10.47
10.44
10.44
10.43
10.42
10.39
10.38
10.38
10.36
10.35
10.32
10.32
10.27
10.26
10.26
10.13
10.11
10.10
10.08
10.05
9.98

9.98

9.96

9.96

9.94

9.89



97.
98.
99.

100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.
111.
112.
113.
114.
115.
116.
117.
118.
119.
120.
121.
122.
123.
124.
125.
126.
127.
128.
129.
130.
131.
132.
133.
134.
135.
136.
137.
138.
139.
140.

423
462
365
407
485
399
351
394
481
425
456
429
432
386
434
428
353
457
385
448
363
482
480
436
439
442
492
484
360
398
478
483
422
352
411
412
395
361
403
404
402
397
437
391

CANDAU Francoise
ROGAWSKI Muriel
FRIBOULET Alain
BENDAHO Sandra
BORDES Frederic
PEYRES Fatima
CROCHART Clement
DUTOURNIER Pascal
LALANNE Marie Claude
DUBOS Jean-Serge
BAYER Laurine
MINVIELLE Delphine
DUPIN Martine
CABON Emma
COSTEDOAT Marie
BAGIEU Joel
HONTARREDE Isabelle
CAZENAVE Marion
MORA Christian
MESPLET Thomas
PAWLAK Eileen
GAVYER Cyrille
BALAIRE Sarha
D'ANGELO Marie Héléne
COLY Sabrina

LUBET Damien
DARRIBET Rémi
BALLIN Bruno
LAGESTE Anna
LAFITTE Sébastien
TRILLAUD Charline
LEMPEREUR Angélique
DUMETZ Aurelien
LADOUSSE Roger
MAYOUX Cendrine
CANTALEJO Florian
PARMENTIER Christelle
DELILLE Virginie
WARMEZ NEE
VAUTHEY Sabrina
CAVALIE Julien

CABE Patrick

FABRE Jean-Pierre
BORD Tatiana

ELAN ARMAGNAC
Heugas Jogging Club
PSA -aspoc

Heugas Jogging Club

Heugas Jogging Club
Lous Mesclats BSV

LOS ESQUIROUS TARTAS
TYROSSE

LOS ESQUIROUS TARTAS
LOS ESQUIROUS TARTAS

Lous Mesclats BSV

lousmesclatsbsv
A.S. Soustons running

Lea espoir amitié
Lea espoir amitié

Les galopins chalossais
Les Coureurs du Pignada

Lous Mesclats BSV
Lous Mesclats BSV
Les Coureurs du Pignada
Urban Fitness Dax

Life Fight / Urban Fitness
AC POUILLON

PSA -aspoc

2 M5F
2 M2F
10 M3H
7 M1F
9 M2H
1 M6F
17 SEH

6 M4H
2 M3F
2 M7H
6 MOF
3 M2F
3 M5F
6 SEF

7 MOF
7 M4H
4 MA4F
8 M1F
3 M6H
16 M1H
7 SEF
18 SEH

8 SEF

9 M1F
10 M1F
13 MOH
14 MOH
10 M2H
4 M2F
17 M1H
9 SEF

3 M3F
19 SEH

1 M8H
4 M3F
11 M3H
5 M2F
5 M4F
8 MOF
9 MOF
15 MOH
8 M4H
2 M8H
6 M2F

01:09:49
01:09:55
01:09:58
01:10:47
01:10:54
01:11:12
01:11:22
01:11:30
01:12:33
01:12:35
01:13:30
01:13:32
01:13:34
01:14:08
01:14:41
01:14:41
01:14:51
01:15:30
01:16:05
01:16:20
01:16:38
01:16:38
01:17:28
01:18:21
01:18:53
01:18:54
01:18:54
01:19:08
01:19:09
01:22:22
01:22:29
01:22:45
01:23:11
01:23:16
01:23:16
01:23:20
01:25:19
01:25:27
01:26:01
01:26:01
01:27:22
01:29:12
01:29:31
01:44:11

+25:13
+25:19
+25:22
+26:11
+26:18
+26:36
+26:46
+26:54
+27:57
+27:59
+28:54
+28:56
+28:58
+29:32
+30:05
+30:05
+30:15
+30:54
+31:29
+31:44
+32:02
+32:02
+32:52
+33:45
+34:17
+34:18
+34:18
+34:32
+34:33
+37:46
+37:53
+38:09
+38:35
+38:40
+38:40
+38:44
+40:43
+40:51
+41:25
+41:25
+42:46
+44:36
+44:55
+59:35

9.88
9.87
9.86
9.75
9.73
9.69
9.67
9.65
9.51
9.51
9.39
9.38
9.38
9.31
9.24
9.24
9.22
9.14
9.07
9.04
9.00
9.00
8.91
8.81
8.75
8.75
8.75
8.72
8.72
8.38
8.37
8.34
8.29
8.29
8.29
8.28
8.09
8.07
8.02
8.02
7.90
7.74
7.71
6.62



